

DATE RECEIVED

PETITION TO THE TOWN COUNCIL

To the Honorable Town Council of the Town of Bristol: The undersigned hereby respectfully requested of your Honorable Body that:

on 5/29/2024 I was riding my electric skertebourd on Frenchin St in Brishol. The pavement was uneven and consent damage to my skale board. It is completely destroyed, we incident happened on the Sidewalk in front of the home of 114 Franklin St. I'm using this petition to ask the town to pay \$534. which was the cost of my skateboourd so I can purchase a new one. Thank you for your time.

PLEASE NOTE:

Please ensure that your petition is submitted by 4:00 PM, two (2) Wednesdays before the Town Council meeting scheduled for

in order to be included on the docket. According to Council policy, petitions cannot be addressed unless recommendations, if needed, from the relevant departments are

Bristol Police Department Incident Report

Page: 1 06/11/2024

Incident #: 24-789-OF Call #: 24-14946

Date/Time Reported: 06/06/2024 0853 Report Date/Time: 06/06/2024 1243

Occurred Between: 05/29/2024 0853-06/06/2024 1243

Status: No Crime Involved

Reporting Officer: Patrol Officer TYLER CARREIRO

Approving Officer: Lieutenant ROMAN WOZNY

Signature:

Signature: ____

EVENTS(S)

LOCATION TYPE: Highway/Road/Alley/Street Zone: 12

114 FRANKLIN ST BRISTOL RI 02809

1 DAMAGE TO ELECTRIC SKATEBOARD

PERSON(S) PERSON TYPE SEX RACE AGE SSN PHONE

1 SPONSELLER, TYLER COMPLAINANT M W

OTHER PROPERTIES PROPERTY # STATUS

ELECTRIC SKATEBOARD Destroyed/Damaged/Vandalized

QUANTITY: 1 VALUE: \$535.00 SERIAL #: NOT AVAIL DATE: 06/06/2024

OWNER: SPONSELLER, TYLER

Bristol Police Department

NARRATIVE FOR PATROL OFFICER TYLER CARREIRO

Ref: 24-789-OF

On 06/06/2024 at approximately 1000 hours, Tyler Sponseller damage to his electric skateboard.

) responded to Police to report

Page: 1

Sponseller stated that on 05/29/2024 he was riding his electric skateboard in the area of 114 Franklin St on the sidewalk. He stated that he drove over an uneven indentation in the sidewalk that caused the front of his skate board to snap. He stated that he did fall from his skateboard when he struck the indentation however, he did not get injured. DPW was notified of the complaint and asked to further evaluate this area of the sidewalk.

Sponseller stated that he is placing a report on file in an effort to receive reimbursement from the Town of Bristol for damages.

The estimated cost of the skateboard is \$535 dollars.

Sponseller was advised of the report number.

A photo of the skateboard and sidewalk are attached to this report. I examined the location of the incident and observed the sidewalk not to be a hazard. DPW was notified to further review this sidewalk.

** Portions of this report have been redacted **





